

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Jerry.Hendrix@bellsouth.com

Jerry D. Hendrix Vice President Regulatory Relations

Fax

Phone: (850) 577-5550 (850) 224-5073

January 31, 2006

060093-TP Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and Saturn Telecommunications Services, Inc d/b/a STS Telecom

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Saturn Telecommunications Services, Inc d/b/a STS Telecom.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00946 JAN318

Amendment to the Agreement Between Saturn Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a STS Telecom and

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Dated May 30, 2003

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the "Amendment"), Saturn Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a STS Telecom (STS Telecom), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth"), hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties," hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated May 30, 2003 ("Agreement") to be effective on date of last signature executing the Amendment.

WHEREAS, BellSouth and STS Telecom entered into the Agreement on May 30, 2003, and;

WHEREAS, BellSouth and STS Telecom desire to amend the Agreement to add additional rates, terms and conditions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Parties agree to add to the rates in Exhibit A of Attachment 2, the rates set forth in Exhibit 1 of this Amendment, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated May 30, 2003, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to the respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Saturn Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a STS Telecom Name: Kristen E. Shore Name: Title: Director Title: Date: Date:

Saturn Telecom-Order Coordination Amendment

[CCC5 Amendment 2 of 3]

UNBUN	UNBUNDLED NETWORK ELEMENTS - Florida													Attachment:	2 Exh A		
1	ŀ							-				Svc Order	Svc Order	Incremental	Incremental	Incremental	Incremental
İ					İ					Submitted	Submitted	Charge -	Charge -	Charge -	Charge -		
CATEGORY		RATE ELEMENTS	interi m	Zone	BCS	usoc	RATES(\$)				Elec	Manually	Manual Svc	Manual Svc	Manual Svc	Manual Svc	
											per LSR	per LSR	Order vs.	Order vs.	Order vs.	Order vs.	
													1	Electronic-	Electronic-	Electronic-	Electronic-
													i	1st	Add'l	Disc 1st	Disc Add'l
								Nonrecurring		Nonrecurring Disconnect		OSS Rates(\$)					
							Rec	First	Add'l	First	Add'l	SOMEC	SOMAN	SOMAN	SOMAN	SOMAN	SOMAN
ADDITIO	ONAL N	ETWORK ELEMENTS										ļ					
		Rearrangements										 			·		
		NRC - Order Coordination Specific Time - Dedicated Transport	- 1			OCOSR		18.90	18.90								
	Note: R	lates displaying an "I" in Interim column are interim as a resu	it of a C	ommis	sion order.							t					